⁸CORRIGENDUM

Bieito Fernández-Castro, ^{a,b} Dafydd Gwyn Evans,^a Eleanor Frajka-Williams,^a Clément Vic, ^c and Alberto C. Naveira-Garabato^b

^a National Oceanography Centre, University of Southampton, Southampton, United Kingdom ^b Ocean and Earth Science, National Oceanography Centre, Southampton, United Kingdom ^c Laboratoire d'Océanographie Physique et Spatiale, UBO-CNRS-IFREMER-IRD, IUEM, Plouzané, France

(Manuscript received 15 January 2021, in final form 26 April 2021)

This is a corrigendum to Fernández-Castro et al. (2020), in which a number of editing errors were found. The errors do not affect the results and the conclusions of the work, because the calculations and analyses were correct. A list of corrections is provided here:

- The in-line equation for the horizontal vorticity in section 3b, p. 1901, should read $q_H = (\partial_y w \partial_z v)\partial_x b + (2\Omega 2\cos\phi + \partial_z u \partial_x w)\partial_y b$.
- Equation (11) (section 3e, p. 1904) should be written as $\omega = \omega_e \mathbf{k} \cdot \mathbf{U}$ (11).
- Equation (12) (section 3e, p. 1904) should be

$$\omega = f_{\text{eff}} + \frac{N^2(k^2 + l^2)}{2fm^2} + \frac{1}{m} \left(\frac{\partial U_x}{\partial z} l - \frac{\partial U_y}{\partial z} k \right).$$
(12)

• The symbol labels were swapped in Fig. 12a (p. 1907). The squares represent the properties of eddy core (r < 15 km), and the circles represent the reference properties outside the eddy (r > 80 km).

Acknowledgments. We are grateful to Liming Fan, who noticed most of the errors.

REFERENCE

Fernández-Castro, B., D. G. Evans, E. Frajka-Williams, C. Vic, and A. C. Naveira-Garabato, 2020: Breaking of internal waves and turbulent dissipation in an anticyclonic mode water eddy. J. Phys. Oceanogr., 50, 1893–1914, https://doi.org/10.1175/JPO-D-19-0168.1.

^d Denotes content that is immediately available upon publication as open access.

Corresponding author: Bieito Fernández-Castro, b.fernandez-castro@soton.ac.uk